

## OTDR LAUNCH CABLE



## **Features**

Reinforced Connectors Compact Dimensions Light Weight, resistant Housing Innovative Attachment System Protective Cap

- High density foam case protects the fiber from damage.
- Ergonomic design improves work comfort.
- High quality fibers provide low attentuation of launch cable
- High quality, perfectly polished connectors guarantee high measuring parameters.
- Long ends guarantee a comfortable and optimal work.
- Steel tape, reinforced cable construction protects the fibers from damage.
- Innovative attachment system magnetic surface allows you to attach the launch cable to the metal elements.
- Click hook makes it easy to hang the launch cable at the belt or key leash.

Specifikationer:		
Case	Dimensions: Weight:	140x130x20mm <150g (for fiber length <700M)
Fiber	Fiber types:	SM (G652.D, G.657.x), MM OM2, OM3
Connectors	Types: IL RL:	SC, LC, ST, FC (APC/UPC) < 0,2dB UPC>52dB, APC>65dB (wavelenth 1550nm)
Additional	Protective Cap Double Attachment System	
Country of origin	Poland	

© OPTIX Ver. 2020